

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 774, Page 109, Section 640.042, Lines 4-
2 7, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "(2) Any site with a release of a hazardous substance, as defined in paragraph (a) or (b) of
5 subdivision (5) of section 260.500, and that is undergoing remediation pursuant to 42 USC Section
6 9601 (23) and (24) or sections 260.565 to 260.575 or corrective action pursuant to sections 260.350
7 to 260.430; or

8 (3) Any site that has been closed with a hazardous substance, as defined in paragraph (a) or
9 (b) of subdivision (5) of section 260.500, remaining at concentrations greater than unrestricted-use
10 levels."; and

11
12 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by deleting the phrase "sign up to receive
13 updates" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "request information"; and

14
15 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by deleting the word "each" and inserting in lieu
16 thereof the words "the main"; and

17
18 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
19 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____